502201376 01/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Iden	01/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donmark Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	7400 Wilson Ave.	
City:	Delta	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29386730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046775957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6046891622

Email: ozsigmond@nexuslaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Otto Zsigmond Address Line 1: 777 Hornby St. Address Line 2: Suite 1930

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6Z1S4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50021-68

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Otto Zsigmond

Total Attachments: 1 source=assgnpi-s#page1.tif

OF \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE

BY:

PETER IDEN of 7400 Wilson Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada, V4G 1H3 (the "Assignor");

TO:

DONMARK HOLDINGS INC., of 7400 Wilson Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada, V4G 1H3 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS the Assignor made a new and useful design entitled DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A FIRE FIGHTING BUCKET CONTROLLER for which United States Patent Application No. 29386730 was filed on March 4, 2011 (the "Design")

IN CONSIDERATION for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee his entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Design, and any design patent, industrial design, or other property right that may be granted for said Design in the United States of America, Canada and anywhere else throughout the world, including the right to file applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES that upon request he and his legal representatives will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any intellectual property right as may subsist or issue for said Design, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Design, said applications, and any design patent, industrial design or other intellectual property right granted for said Design.

ASSIGNOR AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the design patent or design registration granting authority in each country to issue any design patent, industrial design, or other property right granted for said Design on any filed application, division, or continuation thereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire undivided interest in said Design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this document this $\underline{\mathscr{U}}$ day of January, 2013.

Peter Iden: //	Witness Signature:	Witness name (printed):
Mll	mut	Mark Tayler

PATENT REEL: 029661 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 01/20/2013